

## Commissioner of Patents and Trade

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

102357233

## ginal documents or copy thereof

.ddress of receiving party(ies):

MAYCO COLORS, INC.	COLORAMICS, LLC 4077 Weaver Court, South Hilliard, Ohio 43026	
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation-State: California Other	Individual(s) citizenship: Association: General Partnership: Limited Partnership: Corporation-State: X Other: Delaware Limited Liability Company	
3. Nature of conveyance:	<u>x</u> other. Detawate binited hisbility Company	
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other:	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  Yesx_ No  (Designations must be a separate document from	
Execution Date: December 23, 1997	Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes X No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  2,085,992 2,085,991 1,618,279  Yes X No  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: three (3)	
Additional numbers attached?	_ Yes _X No	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: three (3)	
Michael D. Fishman Rader, Fishman & Grauer PLLC 39533 Woodward Avenue Suite 140 Bloomfield Hills, Michigan 48304 (248) 594-0630	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$90.00  Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account.  8. Deposit Account Number: 18-0013	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if using deposit account)	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoins a true copy of the original document.	ing information is true and correct and any attached copy	
Name Signature Signature	<u>January 27, 2003</u> Date	
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet <u>2</u>	
CERTIFICAT	TE OF MAILING	
I hereby certify that this paper is being deposited with the U.S. Posta States Patent and Trademark Office, Box Assignment, Washington, D.C.	al Service as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to Director, United	
Date: January 27, 2003	Terri A. McCain	
04/2003 TBIRZ1 00000190 160013 2085992	. Sili A. Modali	
FC:8521 40.00 CH FC:8522 50.00 CH		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002664 FRAME: 0282

## ASSIGNMENT AND ASSUMPTION OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

Whereas, Mayco Colors, Inc., a California corporation, having a place of business at 4077 Weaver South Court, Hilliard, Ohio 43026 ("Assignor"), has adopted, used and is using the following trademarks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
Stroke & Coat	2,085,992	August 5, 1997
Wonderglaze	2,085,991	August 5, 1997
Mayco	1,618,279	October 23, 1990
Astro Gem	1,608,714	August 7, 1990

Whereas, Coloramics, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having a place of business at 4077 Weaver South Court, Hilliard, Ohio 43026, ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registration thereof and application therefor,

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, and the above identified registration thereof and application therefor.

Place: Los Angeles, California

Date: December 23,1997

RECORDED: 02/03/2003

MAYCO COLORS, INC.

Name: James S. Twerdahl

Title: President

TRADEMARK REEL: 002664 FRAME: 0283